## **MEET SELENA GOMEZ**

Want to meet Selena? Here's how:

- Starting August 31 at 10am PST, the first 150 customers to purchase either the Selena Bond Bag or Selena Trail Bag at the Coach store in The Grove will receive a ticket\* to meet Selena Gomez on September 5.
- \*One ticket per person.

## **HOW TO PURCHASE**

- The <u>official</u> line to shop will begin at 8am PST on August 31 on Gilmore Lane, located inside The Grove (located at 189 The Grove Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90036)
  - No one will be permitted into the official, barricaded line-up area until 8am PST on August 31.
  - People will be admitted into the official, barricaded area in the order in which they arrive at The Grove. While the official line begins at 8am, people who line-up outside the official area earlier will be admitted from that area onto the official line on a first come, first served basis.
- The first 150 purchases including either The Bond Bag (\$395) or The Trail Bag (\$295) ("Eligible Purchase") will qualify for one ticket to meet Selena Gomez on September 5 at the Coach Store at The Grove from 4pm–6pm. Purchases not including one of these two handbags will not be an Eligible Purchase and will not qualify for a ticket to meet Selena Gomez. One ticket per person; Any purchase including more than one of these handbags will not result in multiple tickets to the purchaser. Handbags purchased as part of the transaction resulting in a ticket to meet Selena Gomez will be final sale and cannot be returned.

## **EVENT DETAILS**

- The event will take place on September 5, 2018 from 4pm–6pm at the Coach store at The Grove (located at 189 The Grove Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90036).
- Each ticket is redeemable for one photo with Selena Gomez and only one person will be allowed in the photo area at a time.
- Photos will be made available to each customer via email and each customer will receive a printed copy. No personal photos permitted.
- Customers under the age of 12 must be accompanied by a chaperone—chaperones will be permitted access to the event but may not have a photo taken with Selena Gomez.
- Coach reserves the right to publish all photographs from the event on our website and social media channels.
- All customers will go through a security screening process and all bags will be checked in upon entry to the store. Bags will be returned upon exiting the event.

- All personal phones will be placed in a zip lock bag upon entry and will not be permitted for use during the event until leaving the meet and greet area.
- Any gifts or letters for Selena Gomez will be given to security upon entry.
- No handbags will be signed during the event.

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

• Tickets to meet Selena Gomez are available beginning August 31<sup>st</sup> at 10:00AM PST through September 4<sup>th</sup> at 11:59PM PST for the first 150 people who purchase either the Selena Bond Bag (\$395) or the Selena Trail Bag (\$295) at the Coach store in The Grove (located at 189 The Grove Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90036). Handbags purchased as part of the transaction resulting in one ticket to meet Selena Gomez will be final sale and cannot be returned. Tickets not available with online purchases, orders placed by phone, or purchases made in any other Coach retail or wholesale location. One ticket per person. Purchases including multiple bags will not result in multiple tickets. Ticket cannot be returned for cash or store credit. Ticket not valid with previous purchases. Coach reserves the right to change this offer or substitute the ticket for another gift.